FORM PTO-1618A



U.S. Department of Commerce **Patent and Trademark Office** TRADEMARK

01-21-2000 05-15-2000 R HEET 101356097 TO: The Commissioner of Patents a ed original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type X New X Assignment License Resubmission (Non-Recordation) **Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Document ID # **Effective Date** Month Day Year Merger **Correction of PTO Error** 12 20 99 Reel # Frame # Change of Name **Corrective Document** Reel# Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name Bio-Nova, Inc. 99 Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation **Association** Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Oregon **Receiving Party** Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Nutri-Logics, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of 111 SW Columbia, Suite 755 Address (line 1) Address (line 2) OR/USA Portland Zip Code Address (line 3) State/Country If document to be recorded is an **Limited Partnership** assignment and the receiving party is General Partnership Individual not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic **Association** Corporation representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Oregon FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 1425417

02/29/2000 TTUH11

ADDRESS.

00000108 012704

01 FC:481

40.00 CH

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washing D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 002072 FRAME: 0714

CODA4	DTO 1/10D	
FURIVI	PTO-1618B	
Expires 06/30/99		
OMB OCEA		

Page 2

S. Department of Commerce			
atent and Trademark Office			
TRADEMARK			

OMB 0651-0027	TRADEMARK			
Domestic Representative Name and Address	inter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (503) 226.1191				
Name Gregory A. Zafiris				
Address (line 1) Ater Wynne LLP				
Address (line 2) 222 S.W. Columbia, Juite 1800				
Address (line 3) Portland, OR 97201.6618				
Address (line 4)				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.				
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration	Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached			
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number	· · ·			
Trademark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)			
1,425,417				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of prop	erties involved. # 1			
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties List	ed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00			
	osit Account X			
Day and Annual met	urged to the account.)			
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be cha Deposit Account Nui	mber: # 01-2704			
Authorization to cha	rge additional fees: Yes X No No			
Statement and Signature				
to a supplied the foregoing information is true and correct and any				
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are dataset as				
indicated herein.				
Gregory A. Zafiris × /¬NYyy	January 21, 2000			
Name of Dorson Signing	pature Date Signed			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002072 FRAME: 0715 01-21-2000

BIO-NOVA, INC.

··· BIOLOGICAL INNOVATIONS TO CONQUER CANCER ···

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #26

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Advanced Nutritional Research, Inc. f/k/a ANR Acquisition, Inc., a New York corporation ("Assignor"), is the owner of all the right, title and interest in and to the designation NUTRILOGIC, including all trademark registrations and applications for trademark registration therefore (the "Trademark");

WHEREAS, Assignor has used and is using the Trademark and now desires to assign all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark as set forth below;

WHEREAS, Bio-Nova, Inc., an Oregon corporation ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is the successor to the business of Assignor to which the Trademark pertains;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for payment of \$10,000, to be paid upon execution of this Agreement, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of Assignor associated with the use of and symbolized by the Trademark, and the know-how associated with the Trademark, all causes of action and other rights to file and prosecute administrative or legal actions, past, present and future, to establish or enforce any of the intellectual property rights.

Assignor further covenants and agrees that it will, upon the reasonable written request of Assignee, execute and deliver any and all documents that may be necessary to register or otherwise perfect Assignee's right, title or interest in and to the Trademark rights throughout the world.

Executed this 19 day of December, 1999.

BIO-NOVA, INC.

ADVANCED NUTRITIONAL

RESEARCH, INC.

f/k/a ANR ACQUISITION, INC.

Name:

J:\DATA\gaz\bio-nova.doc

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Bio-Nova, Inc., an Oregon corporation ("Assignor"), is the owner of all the right, title and interest in and to the designation NUTRILOGIC, including all trademark registrations and applications for trademark registration therefore (the "Trademark");

WHEREAS, Assignor has used and is using the Trademark and now desires to assign all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark as set forth below;

WHEREAS, Nutri-logics, Inc., an Oregon corporation ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is the successor to the business of Assignor to which the Trademark pertains;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for payment of \$10,000, to be paid upon execution of this Agreement, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of Assignor associated with the use of and symbolized by the Trademark, and the know-how associated with the Trademark, all causes of action and other rights to file and prosecute administrative or legal actions, past, present and future, to establish or enforce any of the intellectual property rights.

Assignor further covenants and agrees that it will, upon the reasonable written request of Assignee, execute and deliver any and all documents that may be necessary to register or otherwise perfect Assignee's right, title or interest in and to the Trademark rights throughout the world.

Executed this 20 day of December 19 99.

BIO-NOVA, INC.

NUTRI-LOGICS, INC.

Name: Anna D. Barker, Ph.D.

Title: President/CEO

RECORDED: 01/21/2000

Name: Ellen V. Sigal, Ph. D.

Title: Secretary/ Vice Chair

J:\DATA\gaz\nutrilogic1.doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 002072 FRAME: 0717